FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE GODE AT POLICE STATION - SINGJAMEI

Sub-Division-Singjamei

District- Imphal West

FIR No. 503 (7)2023 SJM PS, U/S 147/148/149/188/ 448/454/436 /427-IPC & 25(1-C) Arms Act.

Date & hour of occurrence:- 28/5/2023

at @ 10:10 pm

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station 23/07/2023	
23/07/2023 at 2:00 pm	At the house of the complt. located at Moreh, Chandel District, Manipur / About-110 Kms South/East		

N.B. - First information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

			-	
Name and residence of the informant /complainant	Name and residence of the accused	Brief description of offence with section of law and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Koijam Tombisana Devi @ Koijam Amiyobala Devi D/o Koijam (L) Brajabihari Singh of Keibung Maibam Leikai	Some unknown persons suspected to be Kuki community	Rioting by using deadly weapon, violation of order promulgated by public servant, house trespass and breaking, damaged and by using fire Arms.	The case is transfer to Moreh PS as the PO falls within Moreh PS jurisdiction.	
OE is attached. OC SJM PS 23/07/2023		/ Punishable, U/S- 147/148/149/188/ 448/454/436/ 427-IPC & 25(1-C) Arms Act.		

Singjamei Police Station Imphal West, Manipur

> Signed-SI W. Jayantakumar Singh Designation - OC SJM PS

> > Dated -23/07/2023

* Officer-In-Charge Singjunet Police Station Imphal West, Monipur

Scanned by CamScanner



This support is treated as

This support is treated as

an OF of the Case

FIR NO 503(7) 2023.5 JM-PS 4 1436 |

FIR NO 503(7) 149 | 188 | 448 | 454 | 454 |

US-147 | 148 | 149 | 25(1-6) |

427-1PC 8 25(1-6) |

427-1PC 8 25(1-6) | merane i ina karajisa Imiiliol ili est. kharijisa

Singlamed Partice

To,

The Officer in charge Singjamei Police Station, Kakwa Imphal West District Manipur

Subject: First Information Report,

Sir,

I the under signed have the honour to state that on 28/05/2023 at about 10:10pm Some unknown persons holding arms with deadly weapons numbering about 1000 suspected to be kuki community from different villages were entered at Moreh, Chandel district, Manipur and started damaging properties and burning houses.

The following properties of my house were damaged in the incident.

- 1. One House(Pucca House G+1, Five room in each floor) +(G-1,oil and lubricant store)+2 Pucca toilet and 1 bathroom
- 2. Cash Amount Rs3,80,000/- Only
- 3. 10 Rice bags
- 4. Tv led
- 5. Ceiling fan (10)
- 6. Washing machine
- 7. Fridge
- 8. 5 wooden cupboard
- 9. Groceries items as front part of the building is a groceries stores
- 10. Kitchen items
- 11. 5 wooden Beds
- 12. 2000 ltr water tank
- 13. Sofa set
- 14. Dining table
- 15. Gold Jewellery (3 mohor)

The above Damaged properties worth about Rs90 lakhs. Appx.

I therefore, request to kindly taken up further legal action against the above unknown persons.

Encl:1. Aadhaar copy

2. Land patta copy

Dated:23/07/2023

Koijam Tombisana

Koijam Tombisana Devi @ Koijam Amiyobala devi

D/o, Koijam(L) Brajabihari Singh

Keibung Maibam Leikai

Yours faithfully

Mobile No.: 8787710714/8837044505